
STUDENTS REPORTED - Total population of graduates with a valid SSN reported for follow-up to FETPIP.  
# PUBLIC UNIVERSITY - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled at a public university.
% PUBLIC UNIVERSITY - # PUBLIC UNIVERSITY divided by STUDENTS REPORTED.
# PRIVATE UNIVERSITY - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled at a private university.
% PRIVATE UNIVERSITY - # PRIVATE UNIVERSITY divided by STUDENTS REPORTED.
# FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled at a Florida College System institution.
% FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM - # FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM divided by STUDENTS REPORTED.
# DISTRICT PSEC - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled in a district postsecondary program.
% DISTRICT PSEC - # DISTRICT PSEC divided by STUDENTS REPORTED.
# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled in a postsecondary institution for the Fall semester of  

2021 or the Winter/Spring semester of 2022.
% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by STUDENTS REPORTED.

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0, are suppressed with (****) for numeric values and (***%) for percent values.
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values.
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University Florida College District Continuing 
Students PUBLIC UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTS (SUS)Public Private System PSEC Education

College Name Reported #          % #          % #          % #          % #          % FAMU FAU FGCU FIU FPU FSU

BROWARD 5,092 2,320 46% 130 3% 853 17% 29 <1% 3,332 65% 30 744 32 978 **** 54

CENTRAL FLORIDA 787 281 36% **** ***% 199 25% 10 1% 499 63% **** **** **** **** - 15

CHIPOLA 186 55 30% **** ***% 76 41% **** ***% 136 73% **** - - - - 33

DAYTONA 1,790 607 34% 63 4% 457 26% **** ***% 1,129 63% **** **** **** 12 **** 25

EASTERN FLORIDA 1,805 724 40% 73 4% 461 26% **** ***% 1,261 70% **** 11 **** **** **** 51

FLORIDA GATEWAY 366 85 23% 21 6% 115 31% **** ***% 225 61% **** - - - - ****

FLORIDA KEYS 65 24 37% - ---% 13 20% - ---% 37 57% - **** **** **** - ****

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 1,833 808 44% 35 2% 358 20% 26 1% 1,227 67% **** 15 495 37 **** 23

GULF COAST 422 191 45% **** ***% 74 18% **** ***% 268 64% **** **** - **** - 131

HILLSBOROUGH 3,249 1,598 49% 64 2% 361 11% 12 <1% 2,035 63% 20 **** 25 31 **** 51

INDIAN RIVER 1,783 475 27% 57 3% 686 38% - ---% 1,218 68% **** 63 13 25 **** 48

JACKSONVILLE 3,201 1,072 33% 51 2% 900 28% - ---% 2,023 63% 26 17 **** 26 **** 58

LAKE-SUMTER 801 386 48% 33 4% 106 13% 11 1% 536 67% **** **** - **** **** 17

MANATEE-SARASOTA 1,352 567 42% 28 2% 246 18% 23 2% 864 64% **** **** 66 **** **** 37

MIAMI DADE 9,282 4,449 48% 287 3% 1,541 17% 19 <1% 6,296 68% 17 59 17 3,594 **** 142

NORTH FLORIDA 172 43 25% **** ***% 31 18% **** ***% 84 49% **** - - - - 17

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 614 261 43% 12 2% 106 17% **** ***% 384 63% **** **** - **** **** 43

PALM BEACH 4,022 1,628 40% 106 3% 831 21% **** ***% 2,573 64% 19 1,003 18 166 - 58

PASCO-HERNANDO 1,170 483 41% 43 4% 229 20% **** ***% 757 65% **** **** **** **** **** 14

PENSACOLA 1,078 470 44% 10 <1% 203 19% **** ***% 686 64% **** **** **** **** - 18

POLK 1,293 396 31% 65 5% 403 31% **** ***% 871 67% **** **** 11 **** 17 25

SANTA FE 2,093 1,151 55% 27 1% 365 17% **** ***% 1,550 74% **** 13 **** 38 - 42

SEMINOLE 2,116 1,038 49% 29 1% 387 18% **** ***% 1,457 69% **** **** **** 15 **** 16

SOUTH FLORIDA 237 65 27% 10 4% 57 24% **** ***% 133 56% **** **** 13 **** **** ****

ST. JOHNS 850 370 44% 32 4% 179 21% **** ***% 587 69% **** **** **** **** **** 33

ST. PETERSBURG 3,184 955 30% 35 1% 1,133 36% 17 <1% 2,140 67% **** 13 22 **** **** 41

TALLAHASSEE 2,168 1,357 63% 70 3% 165 8% 15 <1% 1,607 74% 190 12 13 32 - 954

VALENCIA 7,764 4,184 54% 75 <1% 906 12% 30 <1% 5,195 67% 27 31 **** 85 **** 51

TOTALS: 58,765 26,039 44% 1,375 2% 11,436 19% 251 <1% 39,101 67% 408 2,041 775 5,106 62 2,010

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System, and District PSEC.
Students may be in multiple settings, therefore the details may exceed the total unduplicated count.
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University Florida College District Continuing 
Students Public Private System PSEC PUBLIC UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTS (SUS)Education

College Name Reported #          % #          % #          % #          % #          % NCF UCF UF UNF USF UWF

BROWARD 5,092 2,320 46% 130 3% 853 17% 29 <1% 3,332 65% ‐ 294 122 **** 54 ****

CENTRAL FLORIDA 787 281 36% **** ***% 199 25% 10 1% 499 63% **** 129 67 **** 46 ****

CHIPOLA 186 55 30% **** ***% 76 41% **** ***% 136 73% ‐ **** **** **** **** ****

DAYTONA 1,790 607 34% 63 4% 457 26% **** ***% 1,129 63% **** 400 60 48 39 ****

EASTERN FLORIDA 1,805 724 40% 73 4% 461 26% **** ***% 1,261 70% ‐ 505 62 19 51 ****

FLORIDA GATEWAY 366 85 23% 21 6% 115 31% **** ***% 225 61% ‐ 10 41 17 **** ****

FLORIDA KEYS 65 24 37% ‐ ‐‐‐% 13 20% ‐ ‐‐‐% 37 57% ‐ **** **** ‐ **** ****

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 1,833 808 44% 35 2% 358 20% 26 1% 1,227 67% **** 91 58 **** 74 ****

GULF COAST 422 191 45% **** ***% 74 18% **** ***% 268 64% ‐ 11 13 **** **** 19

HILLSBOROUGH 3,249 1,598 49% 64 2% 361 11% 12 <1% 2,035 63% **** 103 95 10 1,236 ****

INDIAN RIVER 1,783 475 27% 57 3% 686 38% ‐ ‐‐‐% 1,218 68% ‐ 173 62 19 58 ****

JACKSONVILLE 3,201 1,072 33% 51 2% 900 28% ‐ ‐‐‐% 2,023 63% **** 103 101 699 26 ****

LAKE‐SUMTER 801 386 48% 33 4% 106 13% 11 1% 536 67% ‐ 260 48 **** 44 ‐

MANATEE‐SARASOTA 1,352 567 42% 28 2% 246 18% 23 2% 864 64% 11 72 66 **** 291 ****

MIAMI DADE 9,282 4,449 48% 287 3% 1,541 17% 19 <1% 6,296 68% **** 252 312 **** 40 ****

NORTH FLORIDA 172 43 25% **** ***% 31 18% **** ***% 84 49% ‐ **** **** **** **** ****

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 614 261 43% 12 2% 106 17% **** ***% 384 63% ‐ 28 31 **** **** 140

PALM BEACH 4,022 1,628 40% 106 3% 831 21% **** ***% 2,573 64% **** 205 107 **** 43 ****

PASCO‐HERNANDO 1,170 483 41% 43 4% 229 20% **** ***% 757 65% ‐ 58 28 **** 355 ****

PENSACOLA 1,078 470 44% 10 <1% 203 19% **** ***% 686 64% ‐ 21 26 **** **** 383

POLK 1,293 396 31% 65 5% 403 31% **** ***% 871 67% ‐ 112 42 **** 158 ****

SANTA FE 2,093 1,151 55% 27 1% 365 17% **** ***% 1,550 74% ‐ 80 847 36 70 12

SEMINOLE 2,116 1,038 49% 29 1% 387 18% **** ***% 1,457 69% ‐ 920 43 **** 19 ****

SOUTH FLORIDA 237 65 27% 10 4% 57 24% **** ***% 133 56% ‐ 15 **** ‐ 16 ****

ST. JOHNS 850 370 44% 32 4% 179 21% **** ***% 587 69% ‐ 52 58 182 21 ****

ST. PETERSBURG 3,184 955 30% 35 1% 1,133 36% 17 <1% 2,140 67% ‐ 84 95 13 665 ****

TALLAHASSEE 2,168 1,357 63% 70 3% 165 8% 15 <1% 1,607 74% ‐ 50 37 23 30 16

VALENCIA 7,764 4,184 54% 75 <1% 906 12% 30 <1% 5,195 67% ‐ 3,707 150 14 98 ****

TOTALS: 58,765 26,039 44% 1,375 2% 11,436 19% 251 <1% 39,101 67% 20 7,748 2,598 1,153 3,463 659

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System, and District PSEC.
Students may be in multiple settings, therefore the details may exceed the total unduplicated count.

10/26/2022Source: Florida Education & Training Placement Information Program Page 3 of 3


